The Oaks Primary School

Bringing Learning fo Life

Monday 9th April Weekly Newsletter

Class Assemblies For Summer ||Clubs start this week....

Wednesday 18th April ~ Year 2

Wednesday 25th April ~ Year 1 Summer uniform can now be worn— Please
Wednesday 9th May ~ Reception ensure all uniform is labelled. Thank youl

Wednesday 23rd May ~ Year 4 : ) ) , )

Wednesday 4th July ~ Year 3 Any children wearing earrings in school will be

given plasters to cover them.

Friends of The Oaks ~ Can you help?
What is match funding?

Match giving or match funding is a simple way of maximising the fundraising efforts of your individual PTA
volunteers. It is an informal albeit corporate arrangement between a company and their employee. Not all
companies offer matched funding but those that do will pledge a sum of money relating to the amount their

employee has raised for or donated fo the charity of their choice. Some organisations will match fund on a £ for
£ basis, others will stipulate what they are prepared to give.

If you think your employer could help please let us know..........

Summer Term Diary Dates

Monday 9th April ~ Back to School

Wednesday 11th April ~ Class Photos—Full Winter Uniform
Thursday 12th April ~ Year 3 and Year 4 Trip ~ Lego We Do
Thursday 19th April ~ Friends of The Oaks Meeting @ 7pm
Monday 23" April ~ Reception trip — Smithills Farm

Friday 27th April ~ Sports Day ~ KS1 9.15am and KS2 1.15pm
Tuesday 1st May ~ Year 5 Drumming Assembly 9.30am
Thursday 3rd May ~ School Closed ~ Polling Day

Monday 7th May ~ Bank Holiday

W/B 14th May ~ Year 6 SATS Week

Tuesday 22nd May ~ Summer Party Disco ~ 3.15pm — 4.45pm
Wednesday 23rd May ~ Last day of Half Term

Monday 4th June ~ Back to School

Wednesday 13th June ~ Year 4 Trip o Brockholes
Wednesday 20™ June ~ Open Morning

Thursday 21st June ~ Eid Party Drop in after school

Monday 25™ June ~ Year 2 trip to Cuerden Valley

Wednesday 27th and Thursday 28th June ~ Year 5 and Year 6 Production
Sunday 1st July ~ Summer Fair

Monday 2nd and Tuesday 3rd July ~ Year 6 Bikeability

Thursday 19th July ~ Year 6 Leavers Assembly for parents ~ 6.30pm
Friday 20th July ~ Last Day of Term




Well done to Reception They had the highest attendance for week ending 23rd March.

Attendance Matters ~ Week Ending 23rd March

Reception Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6

Attendance

97.33% 94.00% 92.76% 96.67% 95.96% 97.00% 94.84%

Friends of The Oaks
Money Raised......

=

Thank you for your support

Thank youl

Look what
your money

doesl!

Cinema Evening March

£737

Valentines Disco February

£733

Christmas Bingo December

£589




